

Supply of Imported Non- Coking Coal to NPL

Bid Document: NPL/Alt Coal/2021-22/055 Rev-1 dated: 01-03-2022
Supply of Imported Non-Coking Coal to NPL

Date: 17th March 2022

1. The following revisions are made in the Bid Document:

Sl. No.	Clause	Existing Clause	Revised clause
1	Clause 3	<p>Parameter: Supply of Non-Coking/Coking Coal of Foreign or Domestic origin in any one financial year during preceding three financial years (FY 2020-21, FY 2019-20 or FY 2018-19)</p> <p>Minimum Requirement for the Bidder: 5.0 Lakh MT</p> <p>Documents required to be submitted: (a) Experience/ performance Certificate duly certified by Statutory Auditors as per formats at Annexure III/IIIA</p>	<p>Parameter: Supply of Non-Coking/Coking Coal of Foreign or Domestic origin in any one financial year during preceding three financial years (FY 2020-21, FY 2019-20 or FY 2018-19)</p> <p>Minimum Requirement for the Bidder: 5.0 Lakh MT</p> <p>Documents required to be submitted: (a) Experience/ performance Certificate duly certified by Statutory Auditors as per formats at Annexure IIIA (b) Experience / performance certificate from purchaser (end user) for the executed quantity as per formats at Annexure IIIB</p>
2	Annexure IV-A to Annexure IV-G	Dollar Exchange Rate (SBI TT selling rate as on preceding Friday of due date of bid submission, variable)	Dollar Exchange Rate (SBI TT selling rate as on preceding Friday of due date of bid submission, variable). In case this day is a holiday, then the rate of previous working day will be considered.

3	Annexure IV-G	Published Index (API6 6000 NAR) on preceding Friday of due date for bid submission	Published Index (API5 5500 NAR) on preceding Friday of due date for bid submission
4	Annexure IV-G	Landed Cost to NPL (n/6300)	Landed Cost to NPL (n/5800)

For any other information, kindly contact the undersigned:
Head Procurement, Nabha Power Limited
Tel No: +91-1762-277252; Email: coaltenders.npl@larsentoubro.com